
Gold Coast Junior Tour U17 Boys
Stage 3: Road Race

Date: Saturday, 7th June 2025

Chief Commissaire: Lise Benjamin Organiser: Gold Coast Cycling Club
Saturday, June 07 2025 3:38:53pm
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Race Overview
General Classification:
Hill Climb Classification:

93 Lucas SOEGAARD (Gold Coast CC)
84 William KISBY (Sunshine Coast CC)

Stage 3 Result
Time/Gap Bonus

1. 93 Lucas SOEGAARD (Gold Coast CC) 49:23 11
2. 92 Oscar SCHOFF (Gold Coast CC) +0 8
3. 83 Cruz KEMPS (Bundaberg CC) +2 4
4. 87 Bryn MCDONNELL (Fraser Coast CC) +2
5. 82 Oliver JORDAN (Balmoral CC) +2
6. 89 Charlie MELVIN (RATS CC Inc) +2
7. 86 Maddox MASCARI (Camden CC) +2
8. 84 William KISBY (Sunshine Coast CC) +2 3
9. 78 Felix CROSSMAN (Balmoral CC) +2
10. 74 Toby BANNER (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +2
11. 75 Vince BELL (Balmoral CC) +2
12. 94 Jackson STARMER (Cairns CC) +2
13. 73 Will ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC) +2
14. 80 Harrison DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +2
15. 91 Koby READ (Gold Coast CC) +2
16. 90 Beau MULLINS (Sunshine Coast CC) +6
17. 81 Ethan FITZSIMMONS (Gold Coast CC) +6
18. 88 Matthew MCKOWEN (Gold Coast CC) +46
19. 76 Cael BUNZLI (Balmoral CC) +1:45
20. 79 Hunter DAVIS (Bundaberg CC) +5:27
21. 96 Oliver URRY (Balmoral CC) +7:17

• Number of starters: 21

General Classification
After Stage 3

Time/Gap
1. 93 Lucas SOEGAARD (Gold Coast CC) 1h07:10
2. 92 Oscar SCHOFF (Gold Coast CC) +4
3. 84 William KISBY (Sunshine Coast CC) +25
4. 87 Bryn MCDONNELL (Fraser Coast CC) +26
5. 83 Cruz KEMPS (Bundaberg CC) +27
6. 82 Oliver JORDAN (Balmoral CC) +27
7. 75 Vince BELL (Balmoral CC) +29
8. 89 Charlie MELVIN (RATS CC Inc) +29
9. 78 Felix CROSSMAN (Balmoral CC) +31
10. 81 Ethan FITZSIMMONS (Gold Coast CC) +31
11. 91 Koby READ (Gold Coast CC) +32
12. 86 Maddox MASCARI (Camden CC) +32
13. 74 Toby BANNER (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +32
14. 73 Will ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC) +33
15. 90 Beau MULLINS (Sunshine Coast CC) +35
16. 80 Harrison DOWLING (Hamilton Wheelers CC) +44
17. 88 Matthew MCKOWEN (Gold Coast CC) +1:20
18. 94 Jackson STARMER (Cairns CC) +1:34
19. 76 Cael BUNZLI (Balmoral CC) +2:11
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General Classification (continued)
After Stage 3

Time/Gap
20. 79 Hunter DAVIS (Bundaberg CC) +6:03
21. 96 Oliver URRY (Balmoral CC) +8:00
dnf 85 Flynn LARKINS (Hamilton Wheelers CC)

Climb Classification
After Stage 3

pt1. 84 William KISBY (Sunshine Coast CC) 3
2. 92 Oscar SCHOFF (Gold Coast CC) 2
3. 93 Lucas SOEGAARD (Gold Coast CC) 1

Hill Climbs
Climb 11 laps to go

pt1. 84 William KISBY (Sunshine Coast CC) 3
2. 92 Oscar SCHOFF (Gold Coast CC) 2
3. 93 Lucas SOEGAARD (Gold Coast CC) 1
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Stage 4 Cross-Off
Key: ⚑ GC ★ Young Rider ☀ Mature Rider ⚐ Sprint ▴ Climb ♞ Aggressor

73 W. ASTRIDGE

+33 74 T. BANNER

+32 75 V. BELL

+29 (7.) 76 C. BUNZLI

+2:11 77 L. CHAMBERLAIN

dns stage 1 78 F. CROSSMAN

+31 (9.) 79 H. DAVIS

+6:03 80 H. DOWLING

+44

81 E. FITZSIMMONS

+31 82 O. JORDAN

+27 (6.) 83 C. KEMPS

+27 (5.) 84 W. KISBY

+25 (3.)
▴ 3pt (1.)

85 F. LARKINS

dns stage 2 86 M. MASCARI

+32 87 B. MCDONNELL

+26 (4.) 88 M. MCKOWEN

+1:20

89 C. MELVIN

+29 (8.) 90 B. MULLINS

+35
⚐ 2pt (2.)

91 K. READ

+32 92 O. SCHOFF

+4 (2.)
⚐ 3pt (1.) ▴ 2pt (2.)

93 L. SOEGAARD

⚑ (1.)
⚐ 1pt (3.) ▴ 1pt (3.)

94 J. STARMER

+1:34 95 E. TAYLOR

dns stage 1 96 O. URRY

+8:00

Total stage 4 starters: 21


